Drawing

H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
FOOD SERVICEEQUIPMENT OOOOOOO 272602
Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen .
The Netherlands Patio Heater
Date 18-01-2016 [Revision # [Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

= 0N s OO 0O

Page 1 van 3




Bill of materials (BOM)

HENDI

FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

0000000

272602

Description

Patio Heater

Date 18-01-2016

[Revision #

[Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
1 Base n/a 1
2 Wheel bracket assembly 272282 1
3 Bolt nss 1 Available as 272282
4 Wheel nss 2 Available as 272282
5 Washer M8 nss 2 Available as 272282
6 Nut M8 nss 2 Available as 272282
7 hex bolt nss 2 Available as 272282
8 Washer M8 nss 2 Available as 272282
9 Screw M5x12 272329 5 Incl item 10,13,14,16,17,20,21
10 Washer M5 nss 5 Available as 272329
11 Rear panel housing n/a 1
12 Door n/a 1
13 Washer M5 nss 7 Available as 272329
14 Screw M5x12 nss 7 Available as 272329
15 Lid housing 272183 1
16 Washer M5 nss 4 Available as 272329
17 Screw M5x12 nss 4 Available as 272329
18 Pole n/a 1
19 Plastic cover 272176 1
20 Washer M5 nss 3 Available as 272329
21 Screw M5x12 nss 3 Available as 272329
22 Pin n/a 6
23 Fixation bracket assembly 920244 3 Incl item 24,25.
24 Screw M5x12 nss 6 Available as 920244
25 Washer M5 nss 6 Available as 920244
26 Piezo igniter 153178 1 Incl item 27
27 Nut piezo igniter nss 1 Available as 153178
28 Bottom cover n/a 1
29 Screw M4x10 n/a 3
30 Washer M4 n/a 3
31 Lower cone assy n/a 1
32 Screw M4x10 n/a 1
33 Bracket thermocouple n/a 1
34 Pilot nozzle assembly complete 272312 1
35 Washer M5 n/a 1
36 Set Thermocouple/safety switch 272138 1 Incl item 53
37 Screw M5x12 n/a 3
38 Washer M5 n/a 3
39 Lower tray of burner screen n/a 1
40 Burner screen n/a 1
41 Nut M6 n/a 3
42 Double-headed bolt n/a 3
43 Reflector 272299 1
44 Washer M6 n/a 3
45 Wing nut M6 n/a 3
46 Gas hose assembly 272275 1
47 Intake gas pipe connection 920206 1
48 Gas valve 272251 1 Incl item 49
49 Nut nss 1 Available as 272251
50 Knob 272244 1
51 Bracket safety switch n/a 1
52 Screw M3x25 n/a 2
53 Safety switch nss 1 Available as 272138
54 Gas pipe assembly 920213 1

Page 2 van 3




55 Nozzle 920220 1

56 Washer M14 n/a 2

57 Nut M14x1,25 n/a 1

58 Screw M4x10 n/a 2

59 Base burner n/a 1

60 Bougie incl wiring 272220 1

61 Burner base n/a 1

62 Screw M4x10 n/a 3

63 Burner ring 920251 1

64 Burner top cover n/a 1

65 Screw M4x25 n/a 6
Door lock 272169 1 *not shown on exploded view
Gas regulator 50mBar 152157 1 *not shown on exploded view
Gas regulator 37mBar 152188 1 *not shown on exploded view
Magnet coil gas valve 272190 1 *not shown on exploded view
Gas pipe Pilot nozzle 272398 1 *not shown on exploded view

n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 3van 3




